### WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1972** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 878

(By Mr. HATField AND MN. Goodwin)

PASSED FEBRUARY 21, 1972

In Effect 90 DA 45 FRom Passage



LICE OF THE COURSE

LICE OF THE COURSE

MIND THE 2-28-72



## ENROLLED

### House Bill No. 878

(By Mr. HATFIELD and Mr. Goodwin)

[Passed February 21, 1972; in effect 90 days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to reimbursement of traveling expenses of county superintendents of schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 4. COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS.

#### §18-4-9. Reimbursement for traveling expenses; voucher.

- 1 The board may reimburse the superintendent from
- 2 the current expense fund for all reasonable and necessary
- 3 travel expenses actually incurred in the performance of
- 4 his official duties. But no allowance shall be made except
- 5 upon sworn itemized statements.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Originated in the House. In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within day of Governor

10:45a.m.

FEB 28 9 43 AM '72

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA